Seattle to Olympic National Park Day Trip

9:15 AM Arrive at the Seattle Ferry Terminal at least 20
minutes prior to the 9:35 AM sailing. Purchase
"walk-on ticket" for Seattle-Bainbridge Ferry.

9:35 AM Walk onto the Seattle-Bainbridge Ferry and enjoy a
scenic 35 minute crossing over the Puget Sound
with incredible views!

SEATTLE-BAINBRIDGE FERRY

10:10 AM Arrival at Bainbridge Island Ferry Terminal. Walk to
the bus station, which is on the left of the
terminal as you exit.

10:20 AM  Clallam Transit Bus "123 Strait Shot" to Port
Angeles departs promptly at 10:20 AM. $10 cash
per passenger or use the Token Transit App.

STRAIT SHOT BUS

¢ 12:15PM Arrival at the Port Angeles Gateway Transit Center.
Walk across the street to the Olympic Hiking Co.
Tour Office inside of the Port Angeles Wharf.

® 12:30 PM Check-in begins at the OHC Tour Office. Picnic
lunches are available for purchase and can be
ready upon guest arrival.

® 12:45PM Departure for our Half Day Tour of Olympic
National Park, including visits to the Elwha River,

OLYM PIC Lake Crescent, and a hike to Marymere Falls .
NATIONAL PARK ® 445PM Our group tour ends, allowing time to roam
TOUR! around Downtown Port Angeles and grab a quick

bite before the 6:00 PM bus.

6:00 PM Clallam Transit Bus "123 Strait Shot" to Bainbridge
Island Ferry Terminal departs promptly at 6:00 PM.
$10 cash per passenger or use the Token Transit App.

8:00 PM The Strait Shot arrives at the Bainbridge Island Ferry
Terminal prior to 8:20 PM return ferry to Seattle.

STRAIT SHOT BUS

8:20 PM 8:20 PM sailing departs. Free to walk onto the
ferry for the return sailing to Seattle.

8:55 PM Arrival at Seattle Ferry Terminal in Downtown
Seattle.

BAINBRIDGE-SEATTLE FERRY


https://wsdot.com/ferries/Schedule/ScheduleDetail.aspx?departingterm=7&arrivingterm=3&roundtrip=true
https://www.clallamtransit.com/route123
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Seattle+Ferry+Terminal/@47.602255,-122.3403618,17z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu
https://www.wsdot.wa.gov/ferries/fares/faresdetail.aspx?tripdate=&departingterm=7&arrivingterm=3
https://www.clallamtransit.com/mobileticketing
https://www.hikeolympic.com/find-olympic-hiking-co
https://www.hikeolympic.com/find-olympic-hiking-co
https://www.hikeolympic.com/half-day-tour
https://www.hikeolympic.com/half-day-tour
https://www.hikeolympic.com/half-day-tour
https://www.clallamtransit.com/route123
https://www.clallamtransit.com/mobileticketing
https://www.hikeolympic.com/half-day-tour
https://www.hikeolympic.com/half-day-tour

